GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 4528
(To be answered on the 2214 March 2018)

Expansion of Aviation Services

4528. SHRI DEVENDRA SINGH BHOLE

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
a1reT2 ferametor 3l be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government has prepared any long term scheme for the
extension of aviation services in Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof and cxtent to which these services are likely to
benefit the people; and

(¢) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
TR feraroTor aistrert o 31 il (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) to (c): Ministry of Civil Aviation launched Regional Connectivity Scheme
RCS (UDAN) on 21st October, 2016. The primary objective of RCS is to
facilitate / stimulate regional air connectivity including the State of Uttar
Pradesh by making it affordable by supporting airline operators through (1)
concessions by Central Government, State Governments and airport
operators to reduce the cost of airline operations on regional routes / other
support measures and (2) financial (viability gap funding or VGF) support to
meet the gap, if any, between the cost of airline operations and expected
revenues on such routes. The list of routes / network awarded in first and
second round of bidding under RCS-UDAN from airports in Uttar Pradesh is
at Annnesure-I and Annexure-II respectively.
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Annexure-I

RCS Routes/Networks awarded to Selected Airline Operator(SAO) in I* Round of bidding
under RCS-UDAN connecting Uttar Pradesh to various cities
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'S.N. |

Routes/
Networks

Jalpur Agm Jaipur

| Delhi - Kanpur - Delhi

Pantnagar - Delhi -
Kullu(Bhuntar) - Delhi -
Shimla - Delhi - Ludhiana -
Delhi - Agra - Delhi

T

i P

"Route (Only RCS Routes)

- Ludhiana To 1 Delhx

Jaipur To Agra

-

I

Agra toJ anpur
Delhi To Kanpux

v Kanpur to Delhi
Pantnagar To Dehradun

- " Dehradun To Pantnagar
i Delhi -Pantnagar - Dehradun - - - A 0 2 nagar

"~ Delhi To Shimla
Shimla To Delhi

" Delhi To Ludhiana

~ Delhi To Agra

Agra To Delhi

Delhi - Gwalior - Lucknow -
Gorakhpur - Lucknow -
Gwalior - Delhi - Kanpur -

Varanasi - Kanpur - Dethi- a

Dehradun - Delhi

Gwalior To Lucknow o

Lucknow To Gwalior
Gwahor To Delhi

" Delhi To Kanpu} o

I\anpur To Varanasi

" Varanasi To Kanpur

Kanpur to Delhi




Annexure-II

RCS Routes/Networks awarded to Selected Airline Operator(SAO) in 2" Round of bidding
under RCS-UDAN connectmg Uttar Pradesh to various cities

SN' RCS Network RCS Route
1 Lucknow-Raipur Allahabad Raipur All ahaba dTo Raxpur
Lucknow ‘
Bareilly To Delhx .
2 Lucknow Bf:gg oaelhl Barexlly Barellly To Lucknow o
I o Lucknow To Barellly
' ___Allahabad To Lucknow
| " Lucknow To Allahabad |
. | Moradabad Lucknow Alshabad, - Ciokuow To Moradebad
> LUCk;lClW ‘ ~ Moradabad To Lucknow _
' _ Shravasti To Lucknow
_ Lucknow To Shravasti
Allahabad To Kolkata
4 R Lu»know Allahabad Kolkata " Lucknow To Allahabad __
Allahabad To Lucknow
5 Lucknow lt\llailil;';l(rg1 olv’\atna Allahabad A lTahabad To Paris
. A .. ... Lucknow To Allahabad
; i :
6 | Hindan Bhopal.Allahabad Bhopal Allahabad To Bhopal
v Hindan
7. __Hindan Pithoragarh Dehradun Hindan To Pithoragarh
Hindan Gorakhpur Allahabad Allahabad To Gorakhpur
5 - Gorakhpur Hindan :
» 3 (s ' ~ Gorakhpur To Allahabad
o | Hindan Allahabac‘l l(olkata Allahabad Allahaba d To Kolkata
Hindan Allahabad Dehradun
10. Allahabad Hindan Allahabad To Dehradun
11 Hindan Kannur Hindan ~ Hindan To Kannur
. CSI Airport Mumbai Allahabad CS] Allahaba dTo Mumbai
Ol Airport Mumbai © I
13 Nagpw Bhubaneshwar Allahabad " Allahabad To
o Bhubaneshwar Nagpur Bhubaneshwar
14, Nagpur Allahabad Indore Allahabad Aliahabad To Indore
18, & Nagpur o Allahabad To Nagpur
: Bangalore Alrport Ozar(Nasik) Hindan
16 Ozar(Nesik) Bangalore Airport _ Findan To Ozar(Nasil
Bangalore Airport Allahabad Pune “lfabatiad .TO Barigaiors
L Allahabad Bangalore Airport e CHIDOIE
o _ g rpm ) _Allahabad To Pune
8. Hubli Tirupati Hubli llmdan Hubli Hindan To Hubll
. PumeHubli IR
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